

Media Release

VP Bank and VP Fund Solutions: Growth and new site in Luxembourg

Vaduz, 05 November 2018

VP Bank and VP Fund Solutions are moving to new business premises on Kirchberg in Luxembourg on 5 November 2018.

In order to drive growth forwards, VP Bank is continuously expanding its activities. Within this context, VP Bank is appointing additional client advisors and is examining potential acquisitions. The Luxembourg banking centre plays a key role here. VP Fund Solutions has likewise experienced consistent and strong growth in recent years. However, this also inevitably meant an increasing shortage of space, and as a consequence the business premises no longer represented a modern, open working environment.

For this reason, on 5 November VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA and VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA moved from Avenue de la Liberté to attractive premises at Rue Edward Steichen on Kirchberg in Luxembourg. The representative and well-lit building offers a high-quality client zone, state-of-the-art desks and good transport infrastructure with links to the airport.

All desks have cutting-edge infrastructure and meet today's technological requirements. Digital client advice is provided using tablets, which involve clients in the investment consultancy in an interactive manner. The environmentally certified building was planned and constructed to achieve high energy efficiency and optimised energy consumption. With internal and external conference rooms, a range of catering services, showers and a fitness centre, it offers the 130 employees an ideal infrastructure. The favourable location on Kirchberg with direct tram and bus services makes it possible to implement an integrated mobility concept for employees.

Christoph Mauchle, Head of Client Business and member of Group Executive Management at VP Bank Group, is delighted with this development: "This relocation marks the end of a dynamic process of transformation. The new premises provide space for up to 200 employees, and are part and parcel of our growth strategy."

This Media Release can be found on the internet under www.vpbank.com / Investors & Media.



For further information, please contact

VP Bank Ltd Rudolf Seuhs, Head of Corporate Communications a.i. T +423 235 63 47, F +423 235 77 16 corporate.communications@vpbank.com www.vpbank.com

Agenda

Media and analysts conference - 2018 Annual Results 05 March 2019
2019 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders 26 April 2019
Round Table - 2019 Semi-annual Results 20 August 2019

Facts & Figures VP Bank Group

VP Bank Ltd was founded in 1956 and is one of the largest banks in Liechtenstein with 892 employees at mid-year 2018 (full-time equivalent 828). It currently has offices in Vaduz, Zurich, Luxembourg, Singapore, Hong Kong and Road Town on the British Virgin Islands. VP Bank Group offers bespoke asset management and investment consultancy for private individuals and intermediaries. Due to the open architecture, clients benefit from independent advice: The products and services of leading financial institutions as well as in-house investment solutions are included in client recommendations. VP Bank is listed on the Swiss stock exchange SIX, and has an "A" rating from Standard & Poor's. The bank has a sound balance sheet and capital base. Its anchor shareholders take a long-term view, guaranteeing continuity, independence as well as sustainability.